deemed to include any committee constituted by the Board) 
from time to time to revise upwards the salary and perquisites 
as herein mentioned in such manner as may be decided by 
the Board in the best interest of the Company and as may be 
permissible at law viz :-.

(1) Salary
  Monthly salary of Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs Fifty 

Thousand only) in the grade of Rs. 5,50,000 – Rs. 60,000 
– Rs. 8,50,000 per month, during his tenure of office (first 
increment falling due on 1st July, 2014 ).

(2) Perquisites
  (a) Reimbursement of actual expenses incurred on housing, 

gas, electricity, water, furnishings, “life” / “medical”